PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lon T. Spada	05/21/2009
Jane Guo Shiah	05/21/2009
Patrick Hughes	05/26/2009
Thomas C. Malone	05/20/2009
Gerald W. DeVries	05/30/2009
Jeffrey L. Edelman	05/26/2009
Julie A. Wurster	05/21/2009
Xialing Guo	05/20/2009
Sougato Boral	05/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allergan, Inc.
Street Address:	2525 Dupont Drive
Internal Address:	T2-7H
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	12380493			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)246-4249

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7142462842 Phone:

Email: Ferguson_Bonnie@Allergan.com

Correspondent Name: Kenton Abel Address Line 1: 2525 Dupont Drive

> **PATENT REEL: 023050 FRAME: 0619**

500928406

Address Line 2: T2-7H
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17707CIP4(OCU)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenton Abel

Total Attachments: 6
source=17707CIP4-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif
source=17707CIP4-ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif
source=17707CIP4-ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif
source=17707CIP4-ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif
source=17707CIP4-ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif
source=17707CIP4-ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif
source=17707CIP4-ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif
source=17707CIP4-ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 023050 FRAME: 0620

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, Lon T. SPADA, who resides in Walnut, California; Jane Guo SHIAH, who resides in Irvine, California, Patrick HUGHES, who resides in Aliso Viejo, California, Thomas C. MALONE, who resides in Irvine, California, Gerald W. DEVRIES, who resides in San Clemente, California, Jeffrey L. EDELMAN, who resides in Irvine, California, Julie A. WURSTER, who resides in Irvine, California, Xialing GUO, who resides in San Clemente, California and Sougato BORAL, who resides in Santa Ana, California (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled **KINASE INHIBITORS** for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on February 26, 2009 under United States Patent Application Serial No. 12,380,493.

WHEREAS: Allergan, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREO	DF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 21 day of May, 2009.
	Lon T. SPADA
State of California	
) ss:
County of Orange /)
acknowledged to me that he execu	before me, Sandra Jackson, Notary Public, personally appeared Lon T. Spada who factory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and sted the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the f which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

correct.

SANDRA JACKSON
Commission # 1819354
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Oct 24, 2012

PATENT REEL: 023050 FRAME: 0621

) ss: County of Orange

before me, Sandra Jackson, Notary Public, personally appeared Patrick Hughes who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



Docket: 17704CIP4 (OCU))			Page 3
IN MUTAICO MUND	DEOE MILL		the base	PATENT
IN WITNESS WHEI	REOF, I/We have hereunto so	et hand and seal this <u>*</u>	day of Thay	, 2009.
			Thom, C.	maline
			Thomas C. MAI	LONE
State of California)) ss:			
County of Orange)			
On 5/20/09 who proved to me on the basis and acknowledged to me that h	of satisfactory evidence to b	e the person whose na	ersonally appeared Thomame is subscribed to the v	within instrument
the person, or the entity upon b	pehalf of which the person ac	eted, executed the inst	rument.	r the manument
Legatify under DENALTY OF	DEDILIDY under the laws or	f the State of Coliforn	in all the state of the state of	
I certify under PENALTY OF correct.	TERJORT under the laws of	the state of Cantorn		graph is true and
WITNESS my hand and official	al seal.		SANDRA JACKSON Commission # 1819354 Notary Public - California	
			Orange County My Comm Expires Oct 24, 2	012
Notary Public				
•				
IN WITNESS WHER	REOF, I/We have hereunto se	t hand and seal this	day of	, 2009.
			/	
State of CO 116			Gerald W. DEVF	RIES
State of California)) ss:	- 0		
County of Orange) 33.	Just		
On	before me,	, Not	ary Public, personally ap	peared Gerald
W. DEVRIES who proved to n within instrument and acknowle on the instrument the person, or	edged to me that he executed	revidence to be the po the same in his autho	erson whose name is substrized capacity, and that b	scribed to the
I certify under PENALTY OF I correct.	$\sim \sim \sim \sim \sim$			graph is true and
WITNESS my hand and officia	l seal.			
News Date:				
Notary Public				

Docket: 17704CIP4 (OCU)				Page 3
IN WITNESS WHEREO	PF, I/We have hereunto set h	and and seal this	day of	PATENT
III WIII DOG WIERDO	1, by the nave herealite see in	and and sour this		, 200).
			wit	
State of California)	4	Thomas C. M	IALONE
) ss:	12		
County of Orange)	aut		
On who proved to me on the basis of s and acknowledged to me that he exthe person, or the entity upon behavior	xecuted the same in his auth	We person whose nan orized capacity, and	ne is subscribed to the that by his signature	ne within instrument
I certify under PENALTY OF PEI correct.	RJURY under the laws of the	e State of California	that the foregoing p	aragraph is true and
WITNESS my hand and official se	eal.			
	,			
Notary Public				
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I/We have hereunto set h	and and seal this 30	day of M 2	7, 2009.
State of California)		ociala Di	, TALES
County of Orange) ss:)			
On May 30, 2009 W. DEVRIES who proved to me of within instrument and acknowledge on the instrument the person, or the	on the basis of satisfactory ex ed to me that he executed th	vidence to be the per e same in his authori	son whose name is s zed capacity, and the	subscribed to the at the lateral subscribed to the
I certify under PENALTY OF PEF correct.	UURY under the laws of the	e State of California	that the foregoing p	aragraph is true and
WITNESS my hand and official se	al.			
Ela-An- Notary Public		Nota	IZABETH ALAMIZ COMM. #1790448 ary Public - California Orange County nm. Exisires Feb. 3, 2012	

State of California County of Orange

On 5/21/09 before me, Sandra Jackson, Notary Public, personally appeared Julie A. WURSTER who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I/We have hereunto	set hand and seal this_	day of May	_, 2009.
			Hely Y	
			Xialing GUO	
State of California)		C	
) ss:			
County of Orange)			
On $5/20/9$ proved to me on the basis of s acknowledged to me that he experson, or the entity upon beh	atisfactory evidence to be xecuted the same in his aut	the person whose name i thorized capacity, and tha	at by his signature on the ins	strument and
I certify under PENALTY OF correct.	PERJURY under the laws	s of the State of Californi	a that the foregoing paragra	ph is true and
WITNESS my hand and offici	ial seal.		SANDRA JACKSON Commission # 1819354 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Oct 24, 2012	
Notary Public)		
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I/We have hereunto	set hand and seal this <u>2</u>	st MAY	_, 2009. }
			Sougatov RORAI	Sorar
State of California)		Sougato-DOTA IL	
) ss:			
County of Orange)			
On 5/21/09 proved to me on the basis of sa acknowledged to me that he ex person, or the entity upon beha	atisfactory evidence to be t secuted the same in his autl	he person whose name is horized capacity, and tha	t by his signature on the inst	trument and
I certify under PENALTY OF correct.	PERJURY under the laws	of the State of California	a that the foregoing paragrap	h is true and
WITNESS my hand and officia	al seal.		SANDRA JACKSON Commission # 1819354 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Oct 24, 2012	

PATENT REEL: 023050 FRAME: 0626